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CHAPTER 67.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY.
SIX (276) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND ELGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), ENTITLED AN ACT TO
PROVIDE FOR THE LAYING OUT AND ESTAELISHING CERTAIN
ROADS IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enucted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Sectiox 1. That section two (2), of chapter two hundred and
seventy-six (276), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-one (1881), be and the same is hereby amended by adding
to the end of said section two (2), the following: And the county
auditor of said ecounty is hereby required to publish, for three (5)
successive weeks, in a newspaper of general circulation published and
printed in said Ramsey county, the statement of appraisal of damages,
filed with him by said commissioners, and upon such publication being
completed, due notice of the sald assessment of damages shall be
deemed to have been given to all persons interested in saxd road or in
the lands taken in laying out the same.

Swo. 2. That section three (8) of said chapter two hundred and
seventy-six (276), be and the same is hersby amended, by striking out
the proviso at the end of said section three (3) and by adding to the
end of said section three (8), the following: Provided that all appeals
shall be taken within thirty (30) days after the publication of the
statement of the appraisal of damages, provided for in section two (2)
of this act, shall have been completed. -

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage. _

Approved February 26, 1883.



